09/101,716

BOX ASSIGNMENTS		1-13-1998		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
	BOARS CLEA		R SHEET INTS ONL	Ý	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS:		5:			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD			)PY THEF	REOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYIN	IG PARTY(IES) (AS	SICN QPS(S)):	Lo. 14		
1. Yasushi KUBOTA	/	-	2. Masamichi AONO		
3. Goro TAKAHASHI 5. Minoru SHIBATA	( JUL :	3 1 1998	4. Takuya OHTSUK     6. Yutaka NAGAI	A	
7 Hirovuki TA IIMA	(E)		8 Fumitaka KORAN	'ACHI	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF CONVEYING RA	ARTY(JES) ATTACH	FD? XYES NOOAT	AOITI	
(-)		DEMART		2 2 4 96	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN NAME: TOYOTA JIDOSH			MKD	7-31-98	
ADDRESS: 1, Toyota-cho	o, Toyota-shi, Aichi-	ken 471, JAPAN			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 8	ADDRESS(ES) A	TACHED? ⊠YES	□NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE (DOCUME)	<u>NT):</u>			
(Submit nerewith only document)	one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	rent inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF	₩HOLE	PART INTE	DEST EVE	<b>DATE</b> : July 1, 1998	
MYOOIGIAMICIAL OL	MALIOLE		TEST	. DATE: July 1, 1998	
☐CHANGE OF NAM	IEVERIFIE	D TRANSLATION			
SECURITY	□MERGE				
EXECUTION DATE(S) O	N THE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S			-		
$A \in ADDI \ NO (2) OD DA$		S ON ADDITIONAL	CHEET/C) attached?	Direc Kana	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA				☐YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	∐YES  X NO   M#	1* INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial					1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
A. PAT, APP, NO.(S) I series code/serial no		1* INVENTOR			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   series code/serial   no   09/101,716   2	<b>M#</b> 255098	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   Series code/serial   No.   Series code/serial   Se	M# 255098 arty to Whom Corre	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M#	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document	M# 255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	LVED:	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut	M# 255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro	M# 255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUATION NEW YOR	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUNINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	255098  arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:  tro LLP  oup  JE, N.W.  DWER	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUATION NEW YOR	255098  arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:  tro LLP  oup  JE, N.W.  DWER	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	## not in item 1  1  581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/101,716  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document  Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200  5.5ATTY DKT:	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	LVED: .TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1  1  581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUNINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 41194	if not in item 1  1  581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document  Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000  5.5ATTY DKT:	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUNINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 41194	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 1 255098
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUNINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098  MATTER NO.	M#  255098  arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:  tro LLP  oup  JE, N.W.  DWER  005-3918	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 41194	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 1 255098
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUNINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 005-3918	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUAL NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my known and the series of	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918  TO CLI  GNATURE. wledge and belief, th	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Pa Concerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENUNINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918  TO CLI  GNATURE. wledge and belief, th	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 41194 CLIENT NO.	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my known of the property of the page 12. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my known of the page 12. STATEMENT AND SIGN TO THE PAGE 12. STATEMENT AND	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918  TO CLI  GNATURE. wledge and belief, th	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required  tion is true and correct	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 41194 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my known of the property of the page 12. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my known of the page 12. STATEMENT AND SIGN TO THE PAGE 12. STATEMENT AND	255098 arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. DWER 105-3918  TO CLI  GNATURE. wledge and belief, th	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT A1194 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop cages including this tents and document	1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document.	255098 arty to Whom Corret Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  TO CLI GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required  tion is true and correct	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT A1194 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop cages including this tents and document	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document.	255098 arty to Whom Corret Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  TO CL  GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT A1194 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop cages including this tents and document	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/101,716 2  5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Madison & Sut Intellectual Property Ground 1100 NEW YORK AVENU NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 255098  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGN To the best of my know the original document.	255098 arty to Whom Corret Should be Mailed: tro LLP oup JE, N.W. OWER 005-3918  TO CL  GNATURE. wledge and belief, the	1 INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  YF-97162 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	LVED: LTS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 41194 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop cages including this tents and document or sheet)	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255098 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

### KUBOTA, et al. - Appln. No. 09/101,716

Page 2 of Assignment

## NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)), Continued

- 9. Hiroyuki NAKAJIMA
- 10. Chiharu TOTANI
- 11. Tadao TANAKA
- 12. Katsunori NOTO

### PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST, Continued

TOYOTA GOSEI CO., LTD.

1, Aza-Nagahata, Ohaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0588 Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

#### USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt.				
M# C	lient Ref.			

#### NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (4)(1)Yasushi Kubota Takuya Ohtsuka INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (5)Minoru Shibata Masamichi Aono ,] x box if continued on page 2 Goro Takahashi the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: (1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471, Japan TOYODA GOSEI CO. & ADDRESS(ES) Aza-Nagahata, Ohaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-qun, Aichi-ken 452. Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION ARRANGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF CREW PROTECTIVE DEVICE FOR AUTOMOBILE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) x even date herewith (Complete line A, B and/or C) (B) on filed (C) in U.S. Appln. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE --The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this decument. recordation of this document. INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED July 1, 1998 1) Name: 2) July 1, 1998 Name: July 1, 1998 3) Name: July 1, 4) 1998 Name:

July 1, 1998

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box x and continue on page 2.

5) Name:

CDC-114 9/96

# ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

#### **LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS**

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) <sub>Yutaka Nagai</sub>	(11) Tadao Tanaka
(7) <sub>Hiroyuki</sub> Tajima	(12) Katsunori Noto
(8) Fumitake Kobayashi	(13)
(9) Hiroki Nakajima	(14)
(10) Chiharu Totani	(15)

#### SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6) Name:	Yutaka nagai	July 1, 1998	Tomogulsi kakéhi
7) Name:	Hiroyuki Tajima	July 1, 1998	Tomoyuki Katechi
8) Name:	Funitake Kobazyashi	July 1, 1998	Tomoguki Kakehi
9)	Kiroki Nakajima	July 1, 1998	Voidino Chridaria
Name: 10)	Chiham Totani	July 1, 1998	Tomogutei Katsehi
Name:	Judgo Tanaka	July 1, 1998	Tomoyaki Kalsehi
Name: 12) Name:	Katsupori Noto	July 1, 1998	Koje Chro
13) Name:			
14) Name:			
15) Name:			

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0590